

## **Provider Notice**

TO: All Community Care Plan Providers – Office Managers

DATE: January 27, 2021

SUBJECT: Billing Codes Update

Community Care Plan (CCP) is dedicated to providing the most up to date changes with notices to our providers. Please be advised the AMA has terminated new patient CPT code 99201 effective 12/31/20. Claims billed with CPT code 99201 will receive a denial advising to resubmit with proper CPT code.

Lines of Business affected:

- CCP MMA
- CCP FHK
- MMCP (Memorial Managed Care Plan)
- MCHP (Memorial Consumer Health Plan)
- CCP EMPLOYEE
- ✤ PALM BEACH HEALTH CARE DISTRICT
- ✤ BHPPUC / BHCHS

Should you have any questions, please contact our Provider Operations Hotline at 855-819-9506.